

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY.  
APPELLATE JURISDICTION.

CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 267 OF 2011

Mr.Ramesh Malhari Jadhav. ... Applicant.

V/s.

Audyogik Vikas Nagari Sahakari Patpedhi  
Ltd. and others. ... Respondents.

Ms.Tejasweeta Kadam for the applicant.

A.PP for the State.

**CORAM:** **B.R.GAVAI, J.**

**DATED :** 22<sup>nd</sup> June 2011.

**PC. :**

Learned counsel for the applicant makes a categorical statement that entire amount has been deposited in the Court. In that view o the matter, issue notice of final disposal returnable after four weeks i.e. 20<sup>th</sup> July 2011.

2. Learned A.PP. waives service for respondent No.2- State.
3. Hamdast granted for respondent No.1.
4. Until further orders, the order of conviction and sentence shall stand stayed.

(B.R.GAVAI, J.)