

JPP

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE SIDE JURISDICTION**

**CRIMINAL REVN. APPLICATION NO. 267 OF 2011**

Mr. Ramesh Malhari Jadhav. ... Applicant.

V/s.

Audyogik Vikas Nagari Sahakari  
Patpedhi Ltd., & Ors. ... Respondents.

Ms. Tajasweeta Kadam for the Applicant.  
None for Respondent No.1.  
Mr. S.A. Shaikh, APP for the State.

**CORAM : K.U. CHANDIWAL, J.**

**DATED : 25<sup>th</sup> SEPTEMBER 2012.**

**P.C. :-**

Heard learned Counsel for the Revision Applicant/Accused. The cheque amount of Rs.2,50,000/- is deposited with the Respondent - the Credit Co-operative Society in two installments on 29<sup>th</sup> March 2011 and 7<sup>th</sup> April 2011. Receipts are enclosed. The Revision Applicant is convicted for an offence punishable under Section 138 of Negotiable Instruments Act and directed to undergo imprisonment for six months and to pay fine of Rs.5,000/-.

2. Learned Counsel for Respondent No.1 called, absent. Stand over, by way of last chance, to 28<sup>th</sup> September 2012.

**(K.U. CHANDIWAL,J.)**

