

Digitally signed
by
HUSENBASHA
RAHAMAN
NADAF
Date:
2026.05.04
17:26:13
+0530

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 267 OF 2011

Ramesh Malhari Jadhav ... Applicant
Versus
Audyogik Vikas Nagari
Sahakari Patpedhi Ltd and Anr. ... Respondents

None for the Applicant.
Ms. Aastha Dadhich i/b Mr. Prasad Kulkarni for Respondent No.1.
Mr. Dinesh J. Haldankar, APP for the Respondent / State.

CORAM : M.M. SATHAYE, J.

DATE : 4th MAY, 2026

P.C. :

1. Revision is filed challenging order of the conviction.
2. None for the Applicant. Office note indicates that earlier notice issued to the Applicant (in March, 2026) is not yet served.
3. Issue fresh notice to the Applicant, returnable on 22.06.2026. Notice to be served through Chikhali Police Station.

(M.M. SATHAYE, J.)